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TOWN OF NEWBURGH
(j-aﬁaroacé ()/ the Worﬂieadf

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TownN HALL
308 GARLDNERTOWN RoADR
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

APPLICATION

QOFFICE OF ZONING BOARD .
© (845) 566-4901 DATED: é//_g//g
r 7

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

1(WE) \J/ OHN gﬁ’ﬁ R /E/ | PRESENTLY
RESIDING ATNUMBER /9 /ENA (N, NEWBUYRGH

TELEPHONENUMBER ___ F45 545~/ Y6

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR
THE FOLLOWING: B : . :

AUSE VARIANCE

i _ AN AREA VARIANCE

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE
SPECIAL PERMIT

I. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:
[7~3-/9 (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)
/9 LENA N (STREET ADDRESS)

A // R (ZONING DISTRICT)

2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE
SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY
NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).

[85=15-A=]" | /BE-[5-B, [BS5-/5-A-4

BUK  THBLE SCHEDTTE X




3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:

2) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN
BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT ABPLICATION.
SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICEDATED: ____ 5/ /S /(3

b) OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE
TOWN OF NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD,
SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:

4, DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: AREA VARIANCES For MAXIM4n]
AUOWED SQ. FooTBGE OF ACCESSOoRYy BUILDINGS And MAXIMAAT
HEIGHT To Bultd An HACCESSory  BUILDING FOR DETHCHED
Ca/ﬁZAGE/ WORKSH 0P, /

5. IF A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE
ZONING LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:

a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT
IS DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE
PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

NIA

7

(ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT -
FINANCYAL EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)

b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A
SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD

BECAUSE: i / /}

ra

¢) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL
CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAB\S}:/ AF




d) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF—CREATE/I{}}?%&USE:

6. IF AN AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:

a) THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE
CHANGE IN THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A
DETRIMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE:
HE _GARAGE Has BEEN DES/GVED BY
A _PROFESSIONAL  ARCHITEC T tiTH. THE
SHAPE , SI1ZE, AND FEATVRES T COMPLEMEN]
OUR EXIST/NG HoysSE.
b) THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE
ACHIEVED BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT
TQ PURSUR, OTHER THAN AN ARBA VARIANCE, BECAUSE;
L MNEED THE SIZE AnD HEIGHT For. SUFFICIEA]

STORAGE oOF PLow TRUCK , EXCAVAIOR , AnD
JIHER (TEmS TU KEEP THEM Qul_0F WEATHE/R.

FLYS For- A NESTER. Loozng WitL ALSO

/NSTALL VEHICLE ET WhHICH /%E@U 2
) THE MAQUESTED ARBA VAKTANGE 1S WOT SUBSTANTIAL > /%' CElInG.

BECAUSE:

THE SEMARE TFOOTAGE /S ONLY CXCECPED PYE
EXIST X/ THE HE/GH T

Wil BE RETIER FROPORTIONED oditTH EXIST/AG
GHRAGE AND Houvss.

d) THEPROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE
EFFECT OR IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL
CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE:
I7 Wil #8 BE MOST LY IODEN) BY
77ZEES As SEEA FROom THE RFogD. L AN
THE _(AST HouSE O PRIVATE DEAD END SIREEST,
FoW FEOPLE Wil EVER Knowl (T 1S THERE.

¢) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE:




7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF __?ERTI’NENT): _
VABIANCE AOL REQUIBED Fort 18S-15-R

LBECAUSE REVISED <ITE ELA% i,%’%w& B
GARAGE LOCATIZD  FURTHER STREET,

PETITIONER (8) SI@NA'I?‘RE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OR ORANGI:

SWORNTOTHIS D™\ DAYOF "Sine 2013
V('}L 0 s %k{vng
NOTARYPUBLIC = ',

- VALERIE B. LUPPING
Notary Publie, State of New York
Cuslifiol 1 Do ¢
Juglified in Dutchess County .
Commission Expires September g}p R4LS

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the
properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to
send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to
be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section
239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Cletk, within
500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.




617,20
Appendix C
State Environmental Quality Review

SHORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT FORM
For UNLISTED ACTIONS Only

PART | - PROJECT INFORMATION (To be completed by A pplicant or Project Sponsor)
1. APPLICANT/SPONSOR 2. PROJECT NAME

0h_Barey _ BARRY DemcrieD Gaeie€
3. PROJECT LOCATION:
Municipality %W/\/ 07‘: /\/ g{/\/ B U, ﬂé l"/ Counly Olelg" A){§ L::

4. PRECISE LOCATION (Sireet addrees and road intersections, prominent fandmarks; ets., or provide map)

/9 LEVA LAVE | NEW BurGt!

5. PROPOBSED ACTION IS:
TR New ] Expansion [ Modinicationfatteration
6. DESERIBE PROJECT BRIEFLY:

BUILD DETICHED 29" x 3SY, " y 24" GARAGE

7. AMOUNT OF ﬁN&AFFEOTED:

initially acres Ultimately acres

8. WILL PROPOSED AGT% COMPLY WITH EXISTING ZONING OR OTHER EXISTING LAND USE RESTRICTIONS?

Yes No If No, describe briefly

8. WHAT I$ PRESENT LAND USE IN VICINITY OF PROJECT?
- X Restdential [ Industrial ["] commerciat [ agrcutore [} ParForestiopen Space [ ] other
Dedtribe}

10, DOES ACTION INVOLVE A PERMIT APPROVAL, OR FUNDING, NOW OR ULTIMATELY FROM ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

(FEDERAL, STATE OR 1L.OCAL)?
Yos No I Yes, list agency(s) name and permit/approvals:

1. DOESANY ASPEQT OF THE ACTION HAVE A CURRENTLY VALID PERMIT OR APPROVALY?
Yes No If Yes, list agency(s} name and permiVapprovals:

12, ASARESULT OF%POSED ACTION WILL EXISTING PERMIT/APPROVAL REQUIRE MODIFICATION?

[71 ves No
{CERTIFY THAT THE ,%u’ RMATION BROVIDED ABOVE 18 TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE 6 / -
Appllcantisponsor name: N\ . ‘\? A’Q Date: - 5 /3
I
Signature: ‘MW/M/

If the action is in the Coastal Area, and you are a state a ency, complete the
Coastal Assessment Form before proceeding with this assessment

OVER
L




PART It - IMPACT ASSESSMENT (To be completed by Lead Agency)
A, DOES ACT!%?(CEED ANY TYPE | THRESHOLD IN 6 NYCRR, PART 617.47  If yes, coordinate the review process and use the FULL EAF.

[]Yes No

B. WILL ACTION RECEIVE COORDINATED REVIEW AS PROVIDED FOR UNLISTED AGTIONS IN 6 NYCRR, PART 817.67 If No, & negalive
deglaration may be superseded by another invalved agency.

[Jyes B no

7 Al .
C. COULD ACTION RESULT IN ANY ADVERSE EFFECTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE FOLLOWING: (Answers may be handwritien, If legible)
C1. Exlsling alr qualily, surface or groundwater quality or quantity, nolse fevels, existing traffic pattern, solld wasts production or disposat,

potential for erosion, dralnage or floading problems? Explain briefly;

NO

C2. Aesthelle, agricultural, archacological, historle, or other natural or cultural fegources; or communily or nelghborhood character? Explain briefly;

NO

C8. Vegatation or faung, fish, shellfish or wifdiife species, significant habitats, or threatened or sndangered specles? Explain briefly:

NO

C4. A communily's existing plans or gosals as officially adopted, or a change In use or intensity of use of land or ofhar natural resources? Explaln briefly:

NO

C8. Growlh, subsequent devalopment, or related aclivities fikely to be Induced by the proposed aclion? Explain briefly:

NO

G6, Long term, shorl term, cumudative, or olher effects not Identified in G1-067 Explaln btiefly:

NO

C7. Olher impacts (including changes in use of either quantity or type of energy)? Explaln briefiy:

N

D. WILL THE PROJECT HAVE AN IMPACT ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS THAT CAUSED THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A CRITICAL
ENVIRONMENTZL AREA (CEA)? .

[ ves No  IfYes, explaln briefly:

E, {8 THERE, QR IFTHERE LIKELY TO BE, CONTROVERSY RELATED TO POTENTIAL ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS?
AL No i Yes, explain briefiy:

PART Ui - DETERMINATION OF SIGNIFICANCE (To be completed by Agency)
INSTRUCTIONS: For each sdverse effect identified above, determine whether itis substantial, large, imporiant or otherwise significant. Each
effeot should be assessed in connaction with ifs (a) selting (i.e. urban or rural); (b} probabliity of occurring; (c) duration; {d) irfeversibllity; (e}
geographic scope; and (f) magnitude. If necessary, add attachments or reference supporting materisle. Ensue that explanations contain
sufficient detall to show that ali relevant adverse Impacts have been identified and adequately addressed, If question D of Part I was chesked
yes, the defermination of significance must evaluate the potential mpact of the proposed actlon on the environmenta! characteristics of the CEA.,

D Checkihls boxif you have ldentified one or more potentially large or slgnificant adverseImpacts which MAY occwr. Then progeed directlyto the FULU
EAF and/or prepare a positive declaration,

Check this box If you have determined, based on theinformationand analysle above and any supporting documentation, that the proposed action WiLL
NOT result In any significant adverse environmental Impacts AND provide, on allachments as necessary, the reasons supporting this delermination]

Name of L.ead Agendy Dale

Print or Type Name of Responsible Ofiicer In Lead Agency Tifle of Responsibie Oflicer

Slgnature of Responsible Omcar In Lead Agancy Sigratlré of Fraparer (i Guerent from responsible orcer)




TOWN OF NEWBURGH

~Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

TELEPHONE 845-564-7801
FAX LINE 845-564-7802

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 06/14/2013
Application No. 13-0399

To: John Barry

19 LenaLn SBL: 17-3-19
Newburgh, NY 12550 ADDRESS:19 Lena Ln
ZONE: A-R

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 05/10/2013 for permit to

construct a 28 x 35-6 x 22 detached accessory building on the premises located at 19 LenaLnis
returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

(1) Maximum allowed height is 15’ (2) Maximum allowed square footage for all accessory buildings is

1000 s.f. (3) Storage of no more then 4 vehicles.
< Joseph Mattina

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500')
File




Town of Newburgh Code Combliance

OWNER INFORMATION BUILT WiTH OUT A PERMIT NO
NAME: JOHN BARRY
ADDRESS: 19 LENA LANE NEWBURGH NY 12550

PROJECT INFORMATION:

TYPE OF STRUCTURE: 28" X 35'-6" X 24' DETACHED GARAGE

SBL: 17-3-19 ZONE: . AR

TOWN WATER: ‘NO TOWN SEWER: NO

MAXIMUM EXISTING PROPOSED VARIANCE PERCENTAGE

TOTAL SQUARE FEET| 1000 S.F. 140 S.F. 994 S.F. 134 S.F. 13.4%
LOT WIDTH '

LOT DEPTH

FRONT YARD

REAR YARD

SIDE YARD

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 15’ 24' 9 60.0%

BUILDING COVERAGE| GARAGE HEIGHT IS 22'/ GRADE COULD CAUSE 24' FROM ROAD
SURFACE COVERAGE

INCREASING DEGREE OF NON-CONFORMITY - 185-19-C-1  _ __ . ____. YES / NO
5 OR MORE FRONT YARDS FOR THISPROPERTY  ___ T YES / NO
CORNERLOT - 185-17-A e YES / NO

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE:
GREATER THEN 1000 S.F. OR BY FORMULA - 185-15-A-4  __ _ __ __ ______. _[YEs
FRONT YARD - 185-15-A e -

STORAGE OF MORE THEN 4 VEHICLES . _ .= _ .. “T[YES

HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET - 185-15-A1 . ~[YES
10% MAXIMUM YARD COVERAGE - 185-15-A3 _ YES / NO

e o —— 0 B a0 W WD Ey M . OTUD K GGTm 00 e @ teoms

NOTES: REQUESTING A 28 X 35-6 X 22 DETACHED GARAGE
PRE EXISTING APPROVED 10 X 14 SHED.

VARIANCE(S) REQUIRED:

1 185-15-A-1 MAXIMUM ALLOWED HEIGHT IS 1%'

2 BULK TABLE SCHEDULE 2 ALLOWS A MAXIMUM STORAGE OF 4 VEHICLES.

3 185-15-A-4 MAXIMUM ALLOWED TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE IS 1000 S.F.

4

REVIEWED BY: JOSEPH MATTINA DATE: 15-May-13




; > - George Rusk, Jr. e
RUSK John J. Wadlin 1313 Route W
Daniel G. Heppner PO Box 727
WADLIN Daniel M. Martuscello Marlboro, NY 12542
HEPPNER & Joln G. Rusk
- Wendy S. Ricks Established 1870
MARTUSCELLOQO, LLp Daniel J. Rusk
Attorneys at Law Tel. (845) 236-4411

- November 26, 2001

Mr: John Barty - ©
Ms. Susan Gardner
19 Lena Lane
Newburgh, NY 12550

Re:. Barﬂ( and Gardner from Wolinsky

Our File No. 11736

Dear Sue and J ohn,

.. Pamela D. Rusk

Fax (845) 236-3190

Enclosed please find the original deed to your transfer of property recorded in the Orange County
Clerk's Office on September 4, 2001, in Liber 5618 of Deed Book at page 332. Please make sure

that you keep this in a safe place with your other important papers.

Very truly yours,

" RUSK, WADLIN, HEPPNER & MARTUSCELLO

DANIEL M. MARTUSCELLO |

bh

Enclosure
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TYPE NAME(S) OF PARTY(S) TO DOCUMENT: BLACK I

LARRY WOLINSKY
LESLEY R. WOLINSKY
TO

JOHN J. BARRY
SUSAN M. GARDNER

ECORD AND RETURN TO:

{Nams and Address}
ATTAGH THIS SHEET TO THE FIRST PAGE OF EAGH g o #0 fg'c;)é oy,
- o 67 Mnatbons 10,
.REGORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY IAEHD
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
INSTRUMENT TYPE: DEED v MORTGAGE SATISFAGTION ASSIGNMENT OTHER
—__ 2089, BLOOMING GROVE (TN) —__ 4289 MONTGOMERY (TN) NO. PAGES CROSSREF _____
2000 WASHINGTONVILLE (VLG) __.4201  MAYBROOK (VLG CERT. COPY, AFFT.FILED _____
___ 2289 CHESTER (TN) ___ 4203  MONTGOMERY (VLG)
220 CHESTER (VLG) __ 4205  WALDEN (VLG) PAYMENT TYPE: GHECK __ 1"
___ 2489 GORNWALL (TN) 4489 MOUNT HOPE (TN) N . CASH
___ 2401 CORNWALL (VLG) __ 4401 OTISVILLE VLG) CHARGE
___ 2600 CRAWFORD (TN) 4600 NEWBURGH (TN) - ' NO FEE
___ 2800 DEERPARK (TN) ___ 4800 NEW WINDSOR (TN) ' )
3089 GOSHEN (TN) 5089 TUXEDO (TN) CONSIDERATION § 2S5 | OO ——
. 3001 GOSHEN (VLG) ' . 5001 TUXEDO PARK (VLG) TAX EXEMPT
___ 3003 FLORIDA (VLG) ' . 5200 WALLKILL (TN) :
. 3005 GHESTER (VLG) . 5489 WARWICK (TN) MORTGAGE AMT $
e 3200 GREENVILLE (TN) . 5401 FLORIDA (VLG) DAT_E
.. 3489 HAMPTONBURGH (TN) . 5403 GREENWOOD LAKE (VLG)
. 8401 MAYBROOK (VLG) 5405 WARWICK (VLG) MORTGAGE TYPE:
8689 HIGHLANDS (TN) . 5600 WAWAYANDA, [TN) — {A) COMMERGIAL
— 3801 HIGHLAND FALLS (VLG) ____ 5889 WOODBURY (TN} ., BYTOR 2 FAMILY
. 3889 MINISINK (TN) _ 5801 .  HARRIMAN (VLG) . {C) UNDER $10,000,
3801 UNIONVILLE (VLG) () EXEMPT
. ___ 4089 MONROE (TN) : CITIES _ — (F8TOGUNITS
4004 MONROE (VLG) —— 0900 MIDDLETOWN —_ () NAT.PERSON/CR.UNION
| ___ 4003 HARRIMAN (VLG) —— 1100 NEWBURGH . - g () NAT.PER-CR.UN/I OR 2
| ___ 4005  KIRYAS JOEL(VLG) — 1300 PORT JERVIS —__ (K) CONDO
. 9989 HOLD

‘h—ﬁ\h ~
RECEIVED FROM: ) ~ Ho SQ“’ vic Q

.DONNA L. BENSON

Orange Gounly Clerk - T | ' | LBER S 6 1.8 pace ' 332 .




Bargain and Sale Deed
With Covenants Against Grantors Acts

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT
THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY

THIS INDENTURE, made the 28th day of August, Two Thousand and One

BETWEEN LARRY WOLINSKY and LESLEY R. WOLINSKY, husband and wife, residing
at 19 Lena Lane, Newburgh, New York 12550, party of the first part, and JOHN J. BARRY and
SUSAN M. GARDNER, tenants by the entirety with right of survivorship, residing at 29 City
Terrace North, Newburgh, New York 12550, party of the second part, ©~ -

t-part, in cénéideraﬁe;ﬁ of Ten and No/ 100 ($10.00)

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first
' ation paid by the

dollats lawful imoniey of tite United Sta d ather g60d and valuablé consit
party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of-the second part, the heirs
or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever, o

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, -
County of Orange and State of New York, being known as Lot 2 as shown and delineated on a
certain map entitled “Subdivision Plan Lands of Frozen Ridge Acres, Inc.,” and filed in the Orange
County Clerk’s Office on October 29, 1984 as Map # 6774 and described as follows:

'BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of private road known as Lena Road, said point being
on the division line between Lot No. 1, of the above mentioned filed map, on the southwest and
Lot No. 2 herein described on the northeast; thence, along the last mentioned division line, N40°-
33'-43"W 289.76 feet to apoint on the division line between the individual lands now or formerly
of Berardinelli and Gandolfo, respectively, on.the west and northwest and Lot No. 2 herein

, described.qn the east and southeast; " - ' - '

THENCE 2l

40.77 feet, (2) N2U°-50'E 154.60 feet and (3) N22°-53'E 100.00 feet to a point on the division line |
between the lands now or formerly of Parcel Development Corp. on the north and Lot No. 2 herein
described on-the south; -

ex Ay . 1:.;'.«.:;.'“:;;.,. Sy .‘!‘—, a1 - B f yirreae £ RITO0 1o
¢ last mentioned division line the folloy mg thiee (3) courses, (1) N19°-19'F

THEN CE along the last mentioned division line, S72°-45'E 205.00 feet to a point on the division
line between Lot No. 3 and Lot No. 4 of the aforementioned filed map, on the east and Lot No.
2 herein described on the west;

THENCE along the last mentioned division line, and partially along the centerline of Lena Road,

the following two (2) courses, (1) S12°-13'-07"W 286.83 feet and (2) S19°-19'W 163.00 feet to
the point or place of beginning, containing 2.00 acres of land more or less.

LUBERD 6 1 8 page i%é%%




‘ TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any
streets and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in
and to said premises;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part the
heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

AND the parfy of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered
anything whereby and said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as
, aforeseud

' 'iNB' rhe party of the first part, i ¢
party of the first part wilt récei :
receive such consideration as a trust fund to be apphed ﬁrst tor the purpose of paying the cost of
the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement
before usmg any part of the total of the same for any other purpose. The word "party" shall be
‘ cunstrued as if it read "parties” Whenever the sense of this indenture so requires.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the party ofthe ﬁrst part has duly executed this deed the day and year
first above written. v

IN PRESEN;CE OF:

LeSQR\ Wohnsky >

State of New. ¥ork Yo
_ o ) ss.:
County of Orange )

On August 28, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared Larry Wohnsky and Lesley R. Wolinsky, personally known to me or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacities, and that
by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals or the person upon behalf of which the

individuals acted, executed the instrument. //

MNotary,/Pub‘ﬁc Sfate of New York

:'
H

DAVID B. GUBITS

@PFDesktop\:0DMA/WORLDOX/W:/679/5/TAM4628. WPD (' 17 Notary Pug!écg %g%eggfsi\xew Y@ﬁg
e Gualified in Rockland County
Tle oo TIC-1M5L § 2 Commission Expires November 30, 2@ @

- RS 61 8mee 334




; e ' George Rusk, Jr. e
RUSK John J. Wadlin . 1313 Route OW.

, Danjel G. jHeppﬁer - PO Box 727
WADLIN . Daniel M. Martuscello Marlboro, NY 12542
HEPPNER & " wohn . Rusk
: " WendyS. Ricks Established 1870
MARTUSCELLO, 1rp Daniel J. Rusk

Attorneys at Law .. Pamela D. Rusk Tel. (845) 236-4411

Fax (845) 236-3190

- November 26,_ 2001

Mr: John Barry - = -
Ms. Susan Gardner
19 Lena Lane
Newburgh, NY 12550

Re:  Barry and Gardner from Wolinsky
" Qur File No. 11736 ;

Dear Sue and J dhn,

Enclosed please find the original deed to your transfer of property recorded in the Orange County
Clerk's Office on September 4, 2001, in Liber 5618 of Deed Book at page 332. Please make sure
that you keep this in a safe place with your other important papers.

Very truly yours,

" 'RUSK, WADLIN, HEPPNER & MARTUSCELLO

3
Vi
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Enclosure
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b. Exterior: It is the intention of this specification to require two (2) coats
of paint or stain to all unfinished exterior surfaces of the building, i.e.

woodsiding and trim; fascias and
exterior door and frames. All paint colors to be selected by the

Owner /Architect. Exterior wood trim, moldings and ornamental wood
accessories on structure_shall recieve one (1) coat of exterior wood
primer, "Benjamin Moore Moorwhite” Primer No.100.

9.4.2 MATERIAL:

Unless otherwise specified, exterior stain shall be Moorwood solid and/or
semi—transparent color exterior stain as manufactured by "Benjamin Moore”
or approved equal. Stain of trim, doors, windows, fascias, soffits, columns,
raflings, shall be selected by the architect.

9.4.3 Workmanship:

Contractor shall furnish and lay drop cloths in all areas where painting is

done and shall protect floors and other work from damage during the

process of this work. Oily rags and waste must be removed from the
building
at the end of each work day. Upon completion of work, the painter shall
clean off all paint spots from glass, hardware and other items not to be
painted, and clean the windows thoroughly.

Painting contractor. is responsible for all putty work and finish sanding of
wallboard surfaces — ready to receive finish.

DIVISION X — SPECIALTIES n/a

DIVISION XI — MECHANICAL

11.1 Plumbing: It is the intention of this specification to require the supply and

installation of a complete water supply to hose bib. The
contractor shall supply and install all work as located on the drawings, in full

: conformance with the
* applicable local and national plumbing codes. Contractors shall supply
certificates of inspection and complionce to the owner upon completion.

11.2 HVaC: n/a
DIVISION XiI — ELECTRICAL

12.1 It is the intention of this specification to require and install a complete electrical
system as per the New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code.
The systems ond each of its components shall conform to all applicable codes.
All equipment and fixtures shall be selected by the Owner. The contractor shall
supply the Owner with certificates of inspection and compliance upon completion.
Confirm owner requirements and existing panel capacity before sizing new supply

to garage.
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